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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in ten districts and a net of 
< $542 million at weekly reporting member "banks during the week ended May 4. 

The principal net increases were $111 mil lion in loans to transportation, 
communication, and other public utilities, $77 million, in bankers' acceptances, 
$67 million to manufacturers of machinery, and $88 million to unclassified borrowers. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $26 million in loans to manufacturers 
of food, liquor, and tobacco products. 

Outstanding loans and changes frcm a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery ' , 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

r j>7 Preliminary. 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 12-29-65 12-30-64 

Apr. 27* 
19662/ > 4-662/ 

to 
5-5-65 

(In millions of dollars) 

996 + 24 + 216 + 178 + 139 
3,083 + 67 + 343 + 221 + 533 
1,361 + 22 + 337 + 165 + 77 
1,484 + 25 + 320 + 129 + 202 
1,7a + 29 + 360 + 223 + 231 

2,205 - 26 + 531 - 185 326 
1,888 + 30 + 316 + 358 + 302 
1,661 + 28 + 480 + 171 + 139 
1,996 - 4 + 316 + 210 + 276 
1,295 + l4 + 237 + 138 + 166 

3,713 + 2 + 393 + 120 + 191 

1,257 - 8 + 48 - 218 - 220 
2,782 + 9 + 311 + 66 + 208 
3,297 + 22 + 340 + 200 + 464 

5,822 +111 +lj ,100 308 + 58 
2,604 + 4 + 226 + 57 + 116 

793 + 77 - 23 + 97 279 

6,708 + 28 + 922 + 369 + 392 

44,689 +454 +6,773 +1,991 +2,669 
8,348 + 88 +1,156 + 417 + 320 

53,037 +542 +7,929 +2,408 +2,989 
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In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing changes 

v during April 1966 compared with the preceding month and with April 1965, and also 

^showing changes during the past twelve months. 

Total commercial and Industrial loans decreased $l4$ million during the month 

4 of April 1966, compared with an Increase of $1,581 million during the month of March 1966 

'and a decrease of $23 million in April 1965. 

4 weeks 5 weeks h weeks 1 2 months 
k Business of Borrower ended ended ended ended 

Aor. 27. 1966 Marl 30. 1966 Anr. 28. 1965 Aw. 27. 1966 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
(In million! 1 of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
(In 1 of dollars) 

> Primary metals + 1 + 97 + 2h + 215 
Machinery - 59 + 165 + 37 + 315 
Transportation equipment + 18 + i a - 29 + , 357 
Other fabricated metal products + 8 + 15 + 22 + 306 
Other durable goods + 38 + 103 + 50 + 369 

Nondurable goods manufacturing* -147 Food, liquor, and tobacco -120 - 13 -147 + 557 
Textiles, apparel, and leather + 3 + 180 •+ 33 + 307 
Petroleum refining - 6 + 9 - 27 + U52 
Chemicals and rubber -116 + 189 + 63 + 3^3 

r Other nondurable goods + 31 + 76 + 57 + 235 
Mining, including crude petroleum 

26 and natural gas + 26 + 11 + 353 

Trade: Commodity dealers -110 - 100 -179 + 35 
Other wholesale + 51 + 80 + 55 + 329 
Retail 

>. ' 

+189 + 161 - 65 + 433 
Transportation, communication, andi 
other public utilities -296 + 89 - 6 +1,068 

Construction + 17 + 38 + 77 + 259 
All other: 
Bankers* acceptances + 21 + 32 - 19 - 53 

4 All other types of business,. 
mainly services + 98 133 "_.6l + 925 
Total classified loans -232 +I,k2k -110 +6,805 

Total unclassified loans + 87 + 157 + 87 +1,093 

/Total commercial and industrial 
-145 loans -145 +1,581 - 23 +7,898 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MAY 4, 1966 

Business of Borrower 
All Dis-
tricts P/ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve -
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco P/ 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

996 
3,083 
l,36l 
1,484 
1,744 

20 
143 
57 
64 
51 

536 
1,385 
663 
448 
727 

23 
123 
28 
93 
54 

163 
24l 
189 
207 
109 

13 
29 
19 
30 
38 

16 
55 
31 
51 
62 

131 
718 
215 
335 
237 

10 
39 
9 
19 
35 

5 
35 
4 
29 
35 

9 
19 
7 
29 
32 

23 
30 
14 
49 
59 

47 
266 
125 
130 
305 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

2,205 
1,888 
l,66l 
1,996 
1,295 

74 
225 
9 
54 
89 

868 
949 
746 

1,331 
549 

60 
100 
35 
46 
62 

S 
161 
169 
117 

40 
122 
3 
41 
30 

103 
123 

20 
4o 
34 

382 
145 
306 
178 
201 

79 
49 
18 
26 
4i 

56 
l4 
29 
4 
25 

57 
7 
26 
l4 
20 

54 
26 
91 
28 
30 

3E 
217 
65 
97 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 3,713 27 2,186 35 138 2 48 550 28 5 139 413 142 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,257 
2,782 
3,297 

79 
199 
213 

570 
967 
935 

35 
117 
185 

31 
192 
223 

57 
109 
153 

43 
201 
248 

127 
331 
305 

64 
81 
131 

45 
32 

106 

37 
95 
194 

52 
147 
168 

117 
311 
436 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
5,822 
2,6o4 

156 
70 

3,352 
659 

217 
l45 

356 
210 

150 
156 

178 
211 

568 
134 

123 
116 

U3 
34 

98 
107 

132 
389 

449 
373 

All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

793 

6,708 

12 

326 

4i8 

2,334 

32 

273 

26 

4i4 

4 

196 

2 

383 

4o 

706 202 

1 

139 150 

16 

577 

242 

1,008 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

44,689 
8,3^ 

1,868 
518 

19,623 
322 

1,663 
176 

3,107 
430 

1,192 
359 

1,849 
83 

5,609 
1,288 

1,070 
131 

64l 
185 

i , o 4 o 
425 

2,298 4,729 
4,431 Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 53,037 2,386 19,9^5 1,839 3,537 1,551 1,932 6,897 1,201 826 1,465 2,298 9,l6o 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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