FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release May 11, 1966

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in ten districts and a net of \$542 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended May 4.

The principal net increases were \$111 million in loans to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$77 million in bankers acceptances, \$67 million to manufacturers of machinery, and \$88 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$26 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

•			Change from	week ended	Cumulative	change
		Outstanding			12-29-65	12- 30-64
		May 4,	Apr. 27,	May 5, 1965 ² /	to	to
>	Business of Borrower	1966 ^½ /	19662/	1965P/	5-4-66 ^P /	5-5-65
*			(In million	ns of dollars	3)	
	Durable goods manufacturing:		٥١.	22/	O	300
~	Primary metals	996	+ 24	+ 216	+ 178	+ 139
	Machinery	3,083	+ 67	+ 343	+ 221	+ 533
	Transportation equipment	1,361	+ 22	+ 337	+ 165	+ 77
*	Other fabricated metal products	1,484	+ 25	+ 320	+ 129	+ 202
•	Other durable goods	1,744	+ 29	+ 360	+ 223	+ 231
•	Nondurable goods manufacturing:	•	_		A	(
	Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,205	- 26	+ 531	- 185	- 326
	Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,888	+ 30	+ 316	+ 358	+ 302
	Petroleum refining	1,661	+ 28	+ 480	+ 171	+ 139
>	Chemicals and rubber	1,996	- 4	+ 316	+ 210	+ 276
	Other nondurable goods	1,295	+ 14	+ 237	+ 138	+ 166
.4	Mining, including crude petroleum			,		
•	and natural gas	3,713	+ 2	+ 393	+ 120	+ 191
	Trade: Commodity dealers	1,257	- 8	+ 48	- 218	- 220
•	Other wholesale	2,782	. + 9	+ 311	+ 66	+ 208
•	Retail	3,297	+ 22	+ 340	+ 200	+ 464
Ņ+	Transportation, communication, and					
	other public utilities	5,822	+111	+1,100	- 308	+ 58
	Construction	2,604	+ 4	+ 226	+ 57	+ 116
٨	All other:	•				·
+	Bankers' acceptances	793	+ 77	- 23	+ 97	- 279
	All other types of business,	•••	•	-		1
>	mainly services	<u>6,708</u>	<u>+ 28</u>	+ 922	+ 369	+ 392
		44,689	+454	+6,773	+1,991	+2,669
→	Total classified loans	8,348	+ 88	+1,156	+ 417	+ 320
•	Total unclassified loans	0,340	1 00	<u> </u>	7 74.1	<u></u>
	Total commercial and industrial	•			- 1-0	2 202
-	loans	53,037	+542	+7,929	+2,408	+2,989

p/ Preliminary.

In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing changes during April 1966 compared with the preceding month and with April 1965, and also showing changes during the past twelve months.

Total commercial and industrial loans decreased \$145 million during the month of April 1966, compared with an increase of \$1,581 million during the month of March 1966 and a decrease of \$23 million in April 1965.

	4 weeks	5 weeks	4 weeks	12 months	
Business of Borrower	ended	ended	ended.	ended	
	Apr. 27, 1966	*	,	Apr. 27, 1966	
Durable goods manufacturing:		(In million	of dollars)		
Primary metals	+ 1	+ 97	+ 24	+ 215	
Machinery	- 59	+ 165	+ 37	+ 315	
Transportation equipment	+ 18	+ 144	- 29	+ 357	
Other fabricated metal products	+ 8	+ 15	+ 22	+ 306	
Other durable goods	+ 38	+ 103	+ 50	+ 369	
Nondurable goods manufacturing:					
Food, liquor, and tobacco	-120	- 13	-147	+ 557	
Textiles, apparel, and leather	+ 3	+ 180	+ 33	+ 307	
Petroleum refining	- 6	+ 9	- 27	+ 452	
Chemicals and rubber	- 116	+ 189	+ 63	+ 343	
Other nondurable goods	+ 31	+ 76	+ 57	+ 235	
Mining, including crude petroleum		,	·		
and natural gas	enti des	+ 26	+ 11	+ 353	
Trade: Commodity dealers	-110	- 100	-179	+ 35	
Other wholesale	+ 51	+ 80	+ 55	+ 329	
Retail	+189	+ 161	- 65	+ 433	
Transportation, communication, and			•		
other public utilities	-296	+ 89	- 6	+1,068	
- Construction	+ 17	+ 38	+ 77	+ 259	
All other:			• •	-,-	
Bankers acceptances	+ 21	+ 32	- 19	- 53	
All other types of business,	_				
mainly services	<u>+ 98</u>	<u>+ 133</u>	<u>- 67</u>	+ 925	
- Total classified loans	-232	+1,424	-110	+6,805	
Total unclassified loans	<u>+ 87</u>	+ 157	<u>+ 87</u>	+1,093	
Total commercial and industrial loans	-1 45	+1,581	- 23	+7,898	

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MAY 4, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
					(In I	illions	of dolls	rs)			*		
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products	996 3,083 1,361 1,484	20 143 57 64	536 1,385 663 448	23 123 28 93	163 241 189 207	13 29 19 30	16 55 31 51	131 718 215 335	10 39 9 19	5 35 4 29	9 19 7 29	23 30 14 49	47 266 125 130
Other durable goods	1,744	51	727	54	109	38	62	237	35	35	32	59	305
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,205 1,888 1,661 1,996 1,295	7 ⁴ 225 9 5 ⁴ 89	868 949 746 1,331 549	60 100 35 46 62	97 64 161 169 117	40 122 3 41 30	103 123 20 40 34	382 145 306 178 2 01	79 49 18 26 41	56 14 29 4 25	57 7 26 14 20	54 26 91 28 30	335 64 217 65 97
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,713	27	2,186	35	138	2	48	550	28	5	139	413	142
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,257 2,782 3,297	79 199 213	570 967 935	35 117 185	31 192 223	57 109 153	43 201 248	127 331 305	64 81 131	45 32 106	37 95 194	52 147 168	117 311 436
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction	5,822 2,604	156 70	3,352 659	217 145	356 210	150 156	178 211	568 134	123 116	43 34	98 107	132 389	449 3 7 3
All other: Bankers' acceptances	793	12	418	. 32	26	4	2	40		ı		16	242
All other types of business, mainly services	6,708	326	2,334	273	414	196	383	706	202	139	150	577	1,008
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	44,689 8,348	1,868 518	19,623 322	1,663 176	3,107 430	1,192 359	1,849 83	5,609 1,288	1,070	641 185	1,040 425	2,298 	4,729 4,431
Total commercial and industrial loans	53,037	2,386	19,945	1,839	3,537	1,551	1,932	6,897	1,201	826	1,465	2,298	9,160

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ jederal Reserve Bank of ﷺ Lo